
Social Services Annual Performance: 

End of Year Performance Overview

Examples of exceptional performance during the year:

In terms of notable performance, we met our improvement objective targets to increase the number of in-house foster carers in the Vale with an 

additional 8 foster cares being recruited. Additionally, we also achieved a reduction in the number of externally provided foster carer 

placements. As a consequence, expenditure per looked after child in fostering placement reduced. 100% of young carers known to the Council 

were assessed. Completion of core assessments within the recommended 35 working days rose to 91%, compared with a Welsh average of 

76%. The percentage of children with three of more placements has reduced from 14% in 2012/13 to 11% in 2013/14. Every looked after child has 

an allocated Social Worker, every care placement starts with a care plan in place and 97% of all care plans are reviewed within timescale.

In the Community Mental Health Team for Older People, waiting times for assessment reduced significantly. This performance was commended by 

CSSIW following its inspection. The percentage of adult protection referrals where the risk had been managed improved from 96% to 100%. There 

was an 8% increase in the number of adults supported to live at home.

How will we bring our slipped actions on track?:

No Corporate Plan or Improvement Objective actions have slipped for 2013/14.

The department has completed 65% of service plan actions at end of year, with a further 23% on track for a later completion date. Details are 

available under each objective. There are a total of 52 actions in the plan; 34 are completed, 12 are on track and 6 have slipped.

The department has completed 74% of the actions against the Corporate Plan that were included in the 2013/14 service plan and a further 26% of 

actions are on track for a later completion date. Of the 19 actions within the service plan, 14 are completed and 5 are on track.

100% (all 3) of our Improvement Objective actions are completed. 

There are no Outcome Agreement actions in the 2013/14 plan, as the Outcome Agreement was not agreed until 1 April 2014.

Of the 74 performance indicators in the plan, 11 (15%) did not have targets set for 2013/14. 42 (57%) met or exceeded target at end of year, 12 

(16%) were within 10% of target and 8 (11%) missed target by more than 10%. Data was unavailable for 1 (1%) indicators. 




































